200	
FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings To the Honorable Commissioner c. 101120668	Patent and Tradernak Office
1. Name of conveying party(ies): SCAPA TAPES, INC. Oakfield House 93 Preston New Road Blackburn, Lancashire BB2 6AY Englan Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Connecticut Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Assignment Security Agreement Other Change of Name	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: COATING SCIENCES INC.
Execution Date:June_20, 1995	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No
Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Additional numbers at	ttached? 🖫 Yes 🖾 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Arthur F. Dionne, Esq. Internal Address: McCORMICK, PAULDING & HUBER LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
CityPlace II Street Address: 185 Asylum Street	8. Deposit account number:
City: Hartford State: CT ZIP: 06103	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) SE THIS SPACE
08/18/1999 HTHAI1 00000102 157497	JE THO ST AGE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informathe original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of

Arthur F. Dionne

Name of Person Signing

6001-27

8/16/99

Date

Stock Corporation

PILED 80 / ACRETARY OF THE STATE CONNECTICUT SECRETARY OF THE STATE

STATE OF CONNECTICUT SECRETARY OF THE STATE 30 TRINITY STREET HARTFORD, CT 06106

1.	Nam	of Corporation (Please enter name within lines)	
		SCAPA TAPES INC.	
2	The	ertificate of Incorporation is: (Check one)	
	E	A. Amended only, pursuant to Conn. Gen. Stat. 933 - 360.	
		 Amended only, to cancel authorized shares (state number of shares to be caseries, if any, and the par value, P.A. 90-107.) 	incelled, the class, the
		C. Restated only, pursuant to Conn. Gen. Stat.§33 - 362(a).	
		D. Amended and restated, pursuant to Conn. Gen. Stat. \$33 - 362(c).	
		E. Restated and superseded pursuant to Conn. Gen. Stat. §33 - 362(d).	
		forth here the resolution of amendment and/or restatement. Use an 8-1/2 X 11 at cells needed. Conn. Gen. Stat. \$1 - 9.	ttached sheet if more
		RESOLVED, that the name of the corporation be changed to C INC. and that Article 1 of the Certificate of Incorporatio read as as follows:	
		1. The name of the corporation is COATING SCIENCES I	NC.
		A or 28 is checked, go to 5 & 6 to complete this certificate. If 20 or 20 is checked s checked, complete 4.)	i, complete 3A or 3B. If
3.	(Ch	ick ane)	
		A. This certificate purports merely to restate but not to change the provisions of incorporation as supplemented and amended to date, and there is no discrepantions of the original Certificate of Incorporation as supplemented and amended to of this Restated Certificate of Incorporation. (If 3A is checked, go to 5 & 6 to com-	cy between the provi- date, and the provisions
		B. This Restated Certificate of incorporation shall give effect to the amendment(s restate all those provisions now in effect not being amended by such new amendment checked, check 4, if true, and go to 5 & 6 to complete this Certificate.)) and purports to nant(s). (If 38 is
4.	(Ch	ock, if true)	
		This restated Certificate of Incorporation was adopted by the greatest vote which quired to amend any provision of the Certificate of Incorporation as in effect befor sedes such Certificate of Incorporation.	would have been fa- e such vote and super-
{	CONN.	- 1414 - 3/9/92)	

7-27-99 ⊃.	17: + a			om-SE&	hnna rue L	reson	tuon wa	ទេ ឧទ ។	ollow s	+202 : (2682035	5 	17001	T-4 ≒#	34 P	03/05 ARY (F-9 T TO	35 3 399	STATE	
	X	A	By Vo	the b	oard of di Sharehold	rectors ers: (0	s and sh Check (i)	iarehol) or (ii)	iders. , and	pursua chack	int to ((iii) if a	Conn. applica	Gen. S able.)	itat.	ã33 -	360.				
			(i)	X	No shai	es are	require	d to be	? vote	dasa	ciass;	the st	narehol	der'	5 vote	was	as fol	low s) :	
	Vots Required for Adopt							tion <u>501 shares</u> Vote Favori							ng Adoption <u>1000 shares</u>					
		(ii)		adoptio	u mete ree ted	res of more than one class entitled to vote as a quired for adoption of the resolution and the vote as follows: x 11 attached sheet if more space is needed.							ote	te of each class in favor of						
			(iii) Check here if the corporation has 100 or more recordholders Stat. \$33 - 311 a(a).												rs, as defined in Conn. Gen.					
		₿.			ard of dir									i				362(;	a).	
					er of affi								on is:		************	***************************************				
104- A					er of dire							-		-						
true:	1618	oy a	eciar	e, und	er the per	nalties	of faise	stater	nent, i	inat th	e state	ement:	s made	in t	he for	egoin	g cert	ificat	te are	
Name			Туре / V. P			 -	Signatu	гө				or Typ			······································		Signal	lure		
14 9771	0 () (-184.	/ W . P	108.		4.			'	lame of	Suc/As	ssn't Se	3 C .				_			
Fre	ed I	lort	h			+ lx	<u> </u>			Russe	eli E	. Naı	iss		10	Y. Y		9		
[Ç.	11	11rd 6 0	rporation of If the inco ubscribers	rporate	irs befor	e the c	organiz	ation :	m eet in:	g of th	e corp	orati	on an	d aco	roved	in w	two- riting	
We (at le	ast t	wo-ti n the	hirds o	of the inco	rporato icate a	ors) here re true.	by dec	ciare, L	inder t	he pen	slues	of false	sta _s :	tem en	t, that	the s	itate-	•	
Signa	d Ind	otbo	ator				Signed l	ncorpai	ator				Signad	inco	rporaro	r				
Signe	d 5u	DECTIL	er			I	Signed S	upscrib	er	·····			Signed	Subs	scriber					
				(Use	an 8 1/2	X 11 a	attached	shee			ace is	need	ed. Co	กก	Gen.	§ Stat	1	-9)		
6 . 0	Jate	d at	Har	tfor	d, CT		this		15	h		_day <	of Jun	e -				, 19	95	
														1						
							(Rec. CC, GS: (Type or Print)						1	···				198 1		
														-						
									D			-1							. ::::	
									rieas	e prov	ide Ille	ı s na	ne and	3	npiets	e addr	ess to	er តា ដ	mirtů	

TRADEMARK REEL: 001949 FRAME: 0267